

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMM. ARBITRATION PETITION (L.) NO. 12203 OF 2026

M/s. Ambrosial Developers

... **PETITIONER**

: VERSUS :

Neelgagan CHS Ltd. & Ors.

... **RESPONDENTS**

Mr. Vishal Kanade with Mr. Ketan A. Dhavlel, *for the Petitioner.*

Mr. Yahya Ghogari with Charul Abuwala and Urusah M.I. i/b. Dave & Co., *for Respondent No.1.*

Mr. Sachin Masurkar with Ms. Sunitha Perumal & Mr. Nimish Achrekar *for Respondent Nos.2 to 4.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 17 APRIL 2026.

P.C :

1) Heard Mr. Kanade, the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner and Mr. Ghogari, learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.1.

2) Mr. Masurkar appears on behalf of Respondent Nos.2 to 4. He seeks and is granted time upto 27 April 2026 to file Affidavit-in-Reply. List the petition for further consideration on **28 April 2026.**

3) It is made clear that no further extension of time shall be granted to Respondent Nos.2 to 4.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]