

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 12203 OF 2026

Ambrosial DevelopersPETITIONER

V/S

Neelgagan Chs LtdRESPONDENT

Mr. Vishal Kanade with Mr. Ketan A. Dhavle & Ms. Radhika Kulkarni, for Petitioner

Mr. Yahya Ghogari with Charul Abuwala, Urusah M. I. & Ms. Annie Cardoz i/b Dave & Co., for Respondent No. 1

Mr. Anoshak Daver with Mr. Dhaval Sethia & Mr. Mimish Achrekar i/b Mr. Sachin Masurkar, for Respondent No. 2 to 4

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 29th April, 2026

P.C. :

Stand Over to 05/05/2026. List the matter under the caption for Circulation.

(ASSOCIATE)